PRE-QUALIFICATION FOR DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF SIGNALLING & TRAIN CONTROL AND TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEM FOR KOCHI METRO RAIL PROJECT

CONTRACT KS1

Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Limited (DMRC) has been engaged by Kochi Metro Rail Limited (KMRL) for executing Kochi Metro Rail Project and DMRC, on behalf of KMRL, intends to shortlist Design and Manufacturing companies, through a pre-qualification process for the design, manufacture, supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Signalling & Train Control and Telecommunication system for Alwaye to Petta line of Kochi Metro Rail Project- Contract KS1.

This project will be financed 55% by the Govt. of India (GOI) and Govt. of Kerala and the balance 45% will be financed through local/external loans.

Indian and International Contractors/bidders, either by themselves or as a joint venture/ consortium, interested in appointment through International Competitive Bidding (ICB) as Designers and Manufacturers for Contract may complete the Qualification Enquiry Document in proforma format. Applicants are required to have financial standing, a good performance record, requisite experience and capacity in the fields described above.

Copies of the Enquiry Document are to be collected from the office of Chief Signal & Telecom Engineer-III, DMRC, Metro Bhawan, 5th Floor, Fire Brigade Lane, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi – 110 001. The Pre-Qualification Documents will be available on payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 21,000 (Twenty One Thousand, inclusive of 5% VAT), in the form of a crossed demand draft in favour of "Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Limited", payable at New Delhi, from 24th June 2013 to 03rd July 2013 between 1000 Hrs to 1700 Hrs .

These documents, duly completed, would be received in sealed envelopes, which must be delivered by hand or by registered mail so as to reach DMRC on or before the last date. The last date of submissions of filled document is 1500 hours on 2nd September 2013. Late or delayed submittals will not be accepted. Delay by late delivery of mail is solely the responsibility of the Applicant.

Delhi Metro Rail Corporation